

14.02.2024

Present: **Advocate** Shri Neeraj Saini for injured.
Advocate Shri Anurag Joshi for R1/(driver) and R2/
(owner) along with Sohan Singh Bisht (driver and
authorized representative of Saya Tour Solutions
Pvt. Ltd.)
Advocate Shri Mehtab Singh for R3/ IFFCO
TOKIO General Insurance Co.
SI Sanjeev Kumar, P.S. Sector-23 Dwarka.

Vakalatnama of Ld. counsels for R2 and R3 are
taken on record.

Report of HC Virender verifying service upon IO
has been forwarded along with covering letter of Addl. Dy.
Commissioner of Police Dwarka District, New Delhi.

Status report filed by SI Sanjeev Kumar along with
(i) Extract of Driving License obtained from Transport
Department, Sarai Kale Khan, (ii) Form-24- RC Verification of
vehicle from Haryana Transport Authority and (iii) copy of
insurance policy against (a) own damage and (b) liability cover
from 23.08.2022 to 22.08.2023 and 23.08.2022 to 22.08.2023
respectively is taken on record.

Reply on behalf of R1 & R2 AND legal offer/reply
on behalf of R3 be filed within 30 days with advance copy to
injured/counsel.

Put up on **01.05.2024** for settlement of issues subject
to completion of pleadings.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/14.02.2024