

09.05.2025

Present: Advocate Sh. Saurabh Yadav and Sh. Sharad Yadav
for injured.
None for R1 & R2.
Advocate Sh. Mehtab Singh for R3/IFFCO TOKIO
General Insurance Co.

At request, put up on 18.08.2025 for remaining
petitioner's evidence.

Steps be taken for summoning ASI Sandeep Kumar
(IO) along with criminal record on next date.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/09.05.2025