

MACT 1112/23
VIKAS Vs. SOHAN SINGH BISHT

29.10.2025

Present: Sh. Saurabh Yadav and Sh. Sharad Yadav, Ld.
Counsel for claimants.
None for R1 and R2.
Sh. Mehtab Singh,Ld. counsel for insurance
company.

Disability Report is received through mail.

PW-2 SI Sanjeev Kumar further cross-examined and
discharged.

Ld. counsel for claimant does not want to lead
further evidence. As such, PE stands closed.

Let matter be listed for RE on 02.12.2025.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/29.10.2025