

13 MACT 1112/23
VIKAS Vs. SOHAN SINGH BISHT

29.05.2026

Pursuant to order no.77/I-G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dt.26.05.2026 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, file is taken up today as 28.05.2026 was declared holiday on the account of "Id-ul-Zuha" (Bakrid).

Present: Sh. Saurabh Yadav, Ld. Counsel for the claimant
alongwith claimant.
None for respondents.

Case is at the stage of recording of statement of claimant regarding financial status, needs and liability. However, one more opportunity is being sought for the same.

In view of the same, put up for purpose fixed on
02.06.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/29.05.2026