

4 MACT 1112/23
VIKAS Vs. SOHAN SINGH BISHT

02.06.2026

Present: Sh. Saurabh Yadav, Ld. Counsel for the claimant
alongwith claimant.
None for respondents.

Statement of claimant regarding financial status,
needs and liability is recorded.

Claimant has filed copy of PAN card, Aadhar card
and Bank passbook.

Put up for final arguments on 07.08.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/02.06.2026